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FAB SECURITIES Annual Dividends of listed companies in UAE Markets - 2024

Last Update : 27th of March 2025

Dlstrlbuted Share nge 2024 2023
Banks - < sl
| First Abu Dhabi Bank ADX 1386 5.41 48.58 17,055.00 20-Mar-2025 21-Mar-2025  11-Mar-2025 6-Feb-2025 11,047,650,000 8,285,737,500 6% 0.75 0.71 JJY‘ @L}s‘ iy 1
_Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank ADX 1092 5.40 45.84 9,420.74 7-Mar-2025  10-Mar-2025 27-Feb-2025  27-Jan-2025  7,319,947,000 4,318,768,730 5% 0.59 0.56 el @L}s‘ iy 2
_Abu Dhabi Islamic Bank ADX 16.24 5.14 52.45 5,776.78 19-Mar-2025  20-Mar-2025 10-Mar-2025  28-Jan-2025  3,632,000,000 3,030,177,600 17% 0.834 0.715 oY) @L}g\ S paa 3
L | Mashreq Bank DFM 239.0 8.83 4.75 8,917.20 7-Mar-2025  10-Mar-2025 27-Feb-2025  30-Jan-2025 200,609,800 423,286,678 14% 21.10 18.50 Gl iy 4
L | Commercial Bank of Dubai DFM 7.5 7.10 49.99 3,029.78 14-Mar-2025  17-Mar-2025 5-Mar-2025  29-Jan-2025  2,985,192,000 1,514,686,421 14% 0.5074 0.4438 ol ey 5
L Dubai Islamic Bank DFM 7.22 6.23 41.07 7,934.09 21-Mar-2025  24-Mar-2025 13-Mar-2025 18-Feb-2025  7,240,744,000 3,258,334,800 0% 0.45 0.45 Y o dy 6
L | Sharjah Islamic Bank ADX 241 6.22 46.32 1,047.89 4-Mar-2025 5-Mar-2025 23-Feb-2025  29-Jan-2025  3,235,678,000 485,351,700 50% 0.15 0.10 ) 48 LA a7
|_|Bank of Sharjah ADX 098 384.47 3,000,000,000 ey, 8
L Invest Bank ADX 045 -130.60 263,181,000,000 oyl ey 9
|_|United Arab Bank ADX 145 300.96 2,062,551,000 i) el il 10
L National Bank of Ras Al Khaimah ADX 6.40 7.81 48.53 2,072.40 27-Mar-2025  28-Mar-2025 18-Mar-2025  23-Jan-2025  2,011,495,000 1,005,747,500 61% 0.50 0.31 @\L}“ Aadll ey 11
National Bank of Umm Al Quwain ADX 2.08 8.65 71.15 506.00 19-Mar-2025  20-Mar-2025 10-Mar-2025  31-Jan-2025  2,000,000,000 360,000,000 20% 0.18 0.15 bl sl oy 12
National Bank of Fujairah ADX 4.23 3.55 39.28 850.11 27-Mar-2025  28-Mar-2025  18-Mar-2025  29-Jan-2025  2,226,000,000 333,900,000 50% 0.15 0.10 @\Jﬂ}“ soadll ey 13
Emirates Islamic Bank DFM 1195 2,810.26 5,430,422,000 Y @l Y G pas 14
Finance House ADX 229 8.26 23-Apr-2025 302,837,800 0.00 dasadl o 15
Emirates NBD DFM 20.30 4.93 27.45 23,008.00 5-Mar-2025 6-Mar-2025 24-Feb-2025  29-Jan-2025  6,316,598,000 6,316,598,000 0% 1.00 1.00 @\L}H @y 16
Ajman Bank DFM 158 4.59 49.28 400.65 7-Mar-2025  10-Mar-2025 27-Feb-2025  22-Jan-2025  2,723,500,000 197,453,750 NM 0.0725 0.00 Jleae G 17
Emirates Investment Bank DFM 86.85 108.70 10,000,000 Dlaiind @l Yl el 18
Total sector 6.16 35.37 83,500.68 29,530,042,679 &\_Lﬂ\ HLA_}‘
Insurance - (Ul
DAbu Dhabi National Insurance ADX 6.25 7.20 61.54 416.80 7-Mar-2025  10-Mar-2025  27-Feb-2025 5-Feb-2025 570,000,000 256,500,000 0% 0.45 0.45 Ol Ayila 1) @L)e‘ 19
Al Ain Ahlia Insurance ADX 30.00 6.67 -95.66 -31.36 2-May-2025 3-May-2025  29-Apr-2025 27-Mar-2025 15,000,000 30,000,000 0% 0.20 0.20 Ol laY) all - 20
Emirates Insurance ADX 795 6.29 59.39 126.29 19-Mar-2025 150,000,000 75,000,000 -9% 0.50 0.55 Ol ey 21
Al Dhafra Insurance ADX 486 7.20 91.19 38.38 4-Apr-2025 7-Apr-2025  26-Mar-2025  18-Feb-2025 100,000,000 35,000,000 0% 0.35 0.35 Oalill 3kl 22
Al Wathba Insurance ADX 3.96 5.05 116.64 35.49 23-Apr-2025 20-Mar-2025 207,000,000 41,400,000 -20% 0.20 0.25 ol A5l 23
Al Khazna Insurance ADX  0.24 100,000,000 ol el 24
Sukoon Insurance(Oman Insurance Prev) DFM 3.70 5.41 34.76 265.71 7-Mar-2025 10-Mar-2025  28-Feb-2025  28-Jan-2025 461,872,100 92,374,420 0% 0.20 0.20 (EL...‘ Qedm Jles) omelill S 25
Dubai National Insurance & Reinsurance DFM 3.83 3.92 32.36 53.55 20-Mar-2025 115,500,000 17,325,000 50% 0.15 0.10 Ol sole 5 cpalill Rl gl 0 26
Union Insurance ADX  0.60 38.31 330,939,200 Omelill Al 27
Sharjah Insurance ADX 1.65 5.26 28-Apr-2025 24-Mar-2025 150,000,000 0.07 ol 28 ,L30 28
Dubai Insurance DFM 12.90 6.20 60.47 132.30 18-Apr-2025  21-Apr-2025 9-Apr-2025 17-Mar-2025 100,000,000 80,000,000 14% 0.80 0.70 Ol e 29
Al Buhaira National Insurance ADX 270 -33.93 23-Apr-2025 250,000,000 Calill Al 5yl 30
National General Insurance Company DFM 574 7.84 58.22 127.50 23-Apr-2025  24-Apr-2025  14-Apr-2025 21-Mar-2025 164,949,500 74,227,275 29% 0.45 0.35 Aalall el 4l gl 31
United Fidelity Insurance ADX  1.60 -66.23 100,000,000 saaiall lad 32
Dubai Islamic Insurance - AMAN DFM 0.38 -18.25 225,750,000 Ohal-aill sale ) 5 cpalill L3l (0 33
Abu Dhabi National Takaful - Takaful ADX 587 341 25.28 83.09 2-May-2025  5-May-2025  24-Apr-2025 27-Mar-2025 105,000,000 21,000,000 -33%  0.20 0.30 Al - Jasall dgla ) g 34
Sukoon Takaful PJSC DFM 135 18.99 154,000,000 Jasall S 35
Alliance Insurance DFM 390.00 7.69 110.37 27.18 28-Apr-2025 26-Mar-2025 1,000,000 30,000,000 0% 30.00 30.00 ol Ll 36
Ras Al Khaimah National Insurance ADX 330 15.44 121,275,000 Omalill Ak Il dapdl) ), 37
Islamic Arab Insurance - SALAMA DFM 039 13.15 939,589,000 Bl -palill Ay el ua3lY) 38
Al Sagr National Insurance DFM 0.66 -114.85 230,000,000 Opalill 4k Il aall 39
Orient Insurance DFM 6630 120.66 56.27 710.82 17-Apr-2025  18-Apr-2025 8-Apr-2025 5-Mar-2025 5,000,000 400,000,000 33% 0.80 0.60 uuml Lﬁ;‘);i 40
Fujairah National Insurance ADX 210.00 25.03 1,331,000 0.00 Omalill Ak 1) 3 y0adll 47
Methagq Insurance Company ADX  0.65 150,000,000 Gl palill Bl 42
Emirates Takaful DFM 132 1.56 210,652,000 Gl eyl Jilss 43
Takaful House DFM  0.67 13.28 260,156,300 dasal Ll 44
Insurance House ADX 085 -19.69 22-Apr-2025 118,780,500 ol Ll 45
Total sector 608 6185 1,863.80 1,152,826,695 [ X . B
Telecommunication - <¥uaiy)
Emirates Telecommunications // ADX 17.10 4.85 67.13 10,752.47 24-Apr-2025  25-Apr-2025 15-Apr-2025  25-Feb-2025  8,696,754,000 7,218,305,820 4% 0.83 0.80 /] YL @l jlY) 46
Integrated communications - du // DFM 7.0 6.84 98.40 2,487.55 26-Mar-2025  27-Mar-2025  17-Mar-2025  10-Feb-2025  4,532,906,000 2,447,769,240 59% 0.54 0.34 /] s - AldlSiall VLl 47

Total sector 5.84 73.01 13,240.0 9,666,075,060 ¢! Ll s



Last Update : 27th of March 2025

Companies

Emaar Properties

Emaar Development

Union Properties
DALDAR Properties

Ras Al Khaimah Properties

Deyaar Development

Drake & Scull

Eshraq Investment
DTecom Group //

Aram Group

Total sector

Julphar Pharmaceutical Industries
Burjeel Holdings PLC
DPure Health Holding
Response Plus Holding PrJSC
Gulf Medical Projects
Total sector

DAgthia Group //
Emirates Reem Investments

Foodco National Foodstuff

United Foods

Dubai Refreshments

RAPCO Investment

UNIKAI Foods

Spinneys 1961 Holding PLC
|:|Lu1u Retail Holdings PLC //

Total sector

Abu Dhabi National Hotels

National Corp for Tourism & Hotels
[ ]ADNH Catering PLC

Emirates Driving Company
HAmericana Restaurants //

Talabat Holding PLC

Palms Sports PrJSC

Total sector

National Marine Dredging
Aramex
ADNOC Logistics & Services //
Amanat Holding
Gulf Navigation

Total sector

DFM
DFM
DFM
ADX
ADX
DFM
DFM
ADX
DFM
ADX

ADX
ADX
ADX
ADX
ADX

ADX
DFM
ADX
DFM
DFM
ADX
ADX
ADX
ADX

ADX
ADX
ADX
ADX
ADX
DFM
ADX

ADX
DFM
ADX
DFM
DFM

Close

13.55

12.25
0.56
8.67
1.38
0.92
0.34
0.39
3.04
1.64

1.32
1.45
293
4.29
2.09

4.20
2.79
1.29
11.95
23.85
1.48
7.47
1.54
1.32

0.55
2.33
0.90
2.50
2.20
1.45
7.07

24.34
2.77
4.89
1.13
5.50

Cash
Yield (%

7.38

5.55

213

5.44

5.26

5.15

2.25
1.05

7.18
3.49

5.01

8.37
4.19

2.68
3.67
2.27
4.36

8.17

3.00
6.80
2.52
1.20
4.71
4.40

341

2.77
4.07

3.42

Payuut
Ratio (%

65.40

35.63

25.99

46.17

65.12

46.61
20.06

134.58

59.07

98.08
66.26

29.13
66.84
33.85

42.72

43.67
66.07
80.17
31.79
64.18

22.55

132.67
99.27

Profit 2024

13,513.94
7,633.22
275.60
5,596.25
280.92
473.90
3,745.44
-677.40
1,228.45
16.70
32,087.0

40.40
364.40
1,711.60
54.20
77.90
2,248.50

295.90
9.93

30.84
135.83
11.58
26.67
304.30
915.31
1,730.35

1,327.10
74.00
139.10
27721
583.12

1,270.86
77.90

3,749.29

3,108.34
141.81
756.17
115.84
-22.80

4099.36

Ex Dividend Date

3-Apr-2025
4-Apr-2025

28-Mar-2025

25-Apr-2025

19-Mar-2025

23-Apr-2025
18-Apr-2025

27-Mar-2025

21-Mar-2025

26-Mar-2025

18-Apr-2025

20-Mar-2025

21-Feb-2025

27-Mar-2025

2-Apr-2025
25-Apr-2025

Amanat Holding will pay AED 1.6 fils per share for 2H24 (Distributed AED 3.0 fils for 1H24)

Abu Dhabi Aviation
|:|Air Arabia

Total sector

|:|Alef Education Holding PLC
Phoenix Group PLC
Presight Al Holding PLC
Space42 PLC

ADX
DFM

ADX
ADX
ADX
ADX

5.90
3.15

1.05
0.93
2.04
1.63

5.08
7.94
6.51

9.18

29.11
79.53

30.17

1,130.20
1,466.99
2597.19

447.50
167.37
524.07
22773

28-Mar-2025
26-Mar-2025

4-Apr-2025

Record Date+

4-Apr-2025
7-Apr-2025

31-Mar-2025

28-Apr-2025

20-Mar-2025

24-Apr-2025
21-Apr-2025

28-Mar-2025

Real Estate - )

25-Mar-2025  14-Feb-2025  8,838,790,000
26-Mar-2025  14-Feb-2025  4,000,000,000
4,289,540,000
19-Mar-2025  10-Feb-2025  7,862,630,000
3,000,000,000
16-Apr-2025  20-Feb-2025  4,375,838,000
2,886,697,000
2,685,286,000
10-Mar-2025 6-Feb-2025  5,000,000,000
78,901,090

Health Care - {aall 4l

1,155,228,000

14-Apr-2025 5,205,134,000
9-Apr-2025 18-Mar-2025 11,111,110,000
200,000,000
17-Mar-2025  12-Feb-2025 698,916,100

Consumer Staples - 4S3giay) alud)

24-Mar-2025

27-Mar-2025

21-Apr-2025

21-Mar-2025

24-Feb-2025

28-Mar-2025

3-Apr-2025
28-Apr-2025

31-Mar-2025
27-Mar-2025

7-Apr-2025

22-Apr-2025  26-Feb-2025 831,155,900
319,871,100
280,000,000
30,250,000
90,000,000
95,040,000
38,841,000

3,600,000,000

10,328,910,000

12-Mar-2025  12-Feb-2025
20-Mar-2025
17-Mar-2025

24-Apr-2025  10-Feb-2025

Consumer Discretionary - 4 i) 4sMgiay) aled)

9-Apr-2025  14-Feb-2025 12,600,000,000
899,026,100
2,250,000,000
11-Mar-2025 4-Feb-2025 1,077,437,000
11-Feb-2025 8,423,633,000
29-Apr-2025  12-Feb-2025 23,288,240,000
12-Feb-2025 150,000,000
Services - wlaadl)
18-Mar-2025 11-Feb-2025 844,379,700
1,464,100,000
24-Mar-2025 12-Feb-2025 7,398,499,000
16-Apr-2025  13-Feb-2025 2,500,000,000
837,695,600
Aviation - O skl
19-Mar-2025  21-Feb-2025  1,096,787,000
17-Mar-2025 13-Feb-2025 4,666,700,000
Technology - L s si<3l)
27-Mar-2025 7,000,000,000
10-Feb-2025  6,048,824,000
5,608,680,000
16-Apr-2025 3,600,000,000

8,838,790,000
2,720,000,000

1,454,586,550

218,791,900

800,000,000

14,032,168,450

169,843,522
343,333,299

104,837,415
618,014,236

174,792,086

30,250,000
90,000,000

7,768,200
203,400,000
309,867,300

612,677,586

567,000,000

60,750,000
183,164,290
467,511,632
404,030,000

50,000,000

1,732,455,922

700,835,151

1,003,236,464
115,000,000

1,819,071,615

329,036,100
1,166,675,000
1,495,711,100

135,016,000

100%
31%

9%

25%

0%

6%

50%

14%

67%
-69%

-78%

0%
-29%

11%

41%
130%

20%
25%

1.00
0.68

0.185

0.05

0.16

0.0326
0.03

0.15

0.210

1.00
1.00

0.20
0.057
0.03

0.045

0.027
0.17
0.0555
0.0173
0.33

0.83

0.1356
0.046

0.30
0.25

0.09644

0.17
0.03
0.04

0.16

0.0308

0.175
0.10

0.185

0.60
3.20

0.20

0.17
0.0782

0.75

0.0965
0.02

0.25
0.20
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Total sector 9.18 1,366.67 135,016,000 t\—km ‘H\—nﬂ

wil]
Cash Di Cash Div
2024 2023

Last Update : 27th of March 2025

Companies M

last Cash Payout Announcment No.of Shares | Bonus %
Profit2024 |ExDividendDate| Record Date+ AGM No of Sh Cash Distributed
Close | Yield (%) | Ratio (%) xDividendDate) - Record Date - Date © of Share Distributed | Share ashistribute

Investment & Financial Services - 4dlall cilasdlf o jLafiiuy)

International Holding ADX 401.10 15,530.30 2,193,540,000 Acaall Lalell 89
Multiply Group ADX 1.63 -5.60 11,200,000,000 ke de sane 90
Dubai Investments DFM 236 7.63 63.50 1,205.38 25-Apr-2025  28-Apr-2025 16-Apr-2025  24-Apr-2025  4,252,020,000 765,363,600 44% 0.18 0.125 Dkl s 91
Shuaa Capital DFM 0.23 -288.60 2,535,720,000 JuinSelal 92
Oman&Emirates Invst t Holding ADX 0.438 3.46 121,875,000 Aalall jladindl @l Yl 5 e 93
Al Khaleej Investment ADX  4.00 11.27 105,000,000 ALyl mldll 94
Amlak Finance DFM 0.84 -52.40 1,500,000,000 Jigaill Bl 95
Al Ansari Financial Services // DFM 0.99 4.25 77.62 405.85 28-Mar-2025 31-Mar-2025 20-Mar-2025 12-Feb-2025  7,500,000,000 315,000,000 -48% 0.042 0.08 ] ) Sleadll L_sjnaim 96
DDubai Financial Market DFM 135 237 67.96 376.71 7-Apr-2025  30-Jan-2025  8,000,000,000 256,000,000 -9% 0.032 0.035 Sl (2 B 97
Umm Al Qaiwain General Investment Co ADX 1.00 6.00 85.75 25.40 3-Apr-2025 4-Apr-2025  25-Mar-2025  26-Feb-2025 363,000,000 21,780,000 0% 0.06 0.06 Aaladl ol jlaiinSU (g gl ?i 98
Investcorp Capital // ADX 174 5.40 196.19 105.00 19-Feb-2025  20-Feb-2025 10-Feb-2025  2,191,502,000 206,001,188 0.09 0.19 /] JanlS o Siil - 99
Waha Capital ADX 150 6.67 51.00 381.30 27-Mar-2025  28-Mar-2025  18-Mar-2025 14-Feb-2025  1,944,515,000 194,451,500 0% 0.10 0.10 JunlSaal gl 100
GFH Group ($ USD) ADX 1.110 5.43 194.79 118.50 25-Mar-2025  26-Mar-2025  20-Mar-2025  13-Feb-2025  3,832,594,000 230,837,137 0% 0.0602 0.0602 (S Y sally) Jﬁi ol >4 saaa 101
Total sector 5.39 17,816.6 2,606,345,672 gl kil Tl

Investcorp Capital will distribute AED0.094 for 1H25 (year end on June).
Industrial - sl

DRaS Al Khaimah Ceramics // ADX 259 7.72 89.89 221.09 3-Apr-2025  24-Mar-2025  12-Feb-2025 993,704,000 198,740,800 0% 0.20 0.20 ] dad) ol dlal e 102
Abu Dhabi National for Building Materials: ADX ~ 0.77 12.93 300,000,000 SSal - el ol gl Ak sl ksl 103
Gulf Cement ADX  0.70 -41.50 410,548,400 Al coanl 104
Ras Al Khaimah for White Cement Industrr ADX  1.11 38.00 500,157,000 Ay G delual dadll s, 105
Apex Investment Co (RAK Cement prev) ADX 4.11 75.60 3,553,195,000 (s el Gl el i &al 106
Sharjah Cement and Industrial Developme ADX  0.79 31.60 608,253,700 Apeliall dpanil) 5 cuand & LA 107
National Cement DFM 3.72 538 53.21 134.86 26-Mar-2025 27-Mar-2025  17-Mar-2025  12-Feb-2025 358,800,000 71,760,000 33% 0.20 0.15 Agh gl cuenyl 108
Fujairah Cement ADX 031 -183.30 355,865,300 5oudll Cuiand 109
Emirates Steel Arkan ADX 116 392.40 6,850,000,000 SO @y w110
Fujairah Building Industries ADX 340 8.82 176.42 23.12 28-Mar-2025 31-Mar-2025  20-Mar-2025 135,987,500 40,796,250 0% 0.30 0.30 sl lelial 3 sl 111
Salik Company // DFM 5.10 3.04 100.01 1,164.50 18-Apr-2025  21-Apr-2025 9-Apr-2025 4-Mar-2025  7,500,000,000 1,164,562,500 0.1553 0.15 /NG — U )
Dubai Taxi Company // DFM 257 4.38 84.97 331.28 28-Mar-2025 2-Apr-2025  19-Mar-2025 20-Feb-2025  2,500,000,000 281,500,000 296%  0.1126 0.028 Il @ S5 113
Parkin PJSC // DFM 5.04 3.17 113.29 423.49 4-Apr-2025 7-Apr-2025  27-Mar-2025 27-Feb-2025  3,000,000,000 479,766,000 0.1599 Il Soh 114
Abu Dhabi Ship Building ADX  5.60 77.30 211,992,000 0.10 Sl el gl 115

Total sector 5.42 2,701.38 2,237,125,550 gl o laal

Utilities - (sl sl

Abu Dhabi National Energy- TAQA // ADX 313 134 6681 706800  20-Mar-2025 21-Mar-2025 13-Mar-2025 12-Feb-2025 112,434,250,000 4722238500 6% 0042  0.0395 /38 - AUl Al ) gl 115

Dubai Electricity & Water Authority (DEW DFM 251 494 8841  7,012.66  28-Mar-2025 31-Mar-2025 21-Mar-2025 10-Feb-2025 50,000,000,000 6,200,000000 0% 0424  0.124 I (152) o olsas ol S A 116

National Central Cooling (Tabreed) DFM 2.67 5.81 77.34 570.22 4-Apr-2025  25-Mar-2025  13-Feb-2025  2,845,271,070 441,017,016 0% 0.155 0.155 (28) s S el 3 ll dinbdl 117

Emirates Central Cooling Systems (Empower) DFM  1.66 5.20 96.18 896.75 28-Mar-2025 31-Mar-2025 19-Mar-2025 14-Feb-2025 10,000,000,149 862,500,013 1% 0.086 0.085  (shal)s S yall 2l kY eyl 118
Total sector 432 15,547.6 12,225,755,529 gl il s

Energy - 48Ual|

Dana Gas // ADX 0.79 6.98 18.89 554.55 16-Apr-2025 25-02-2025 1,904,487,597 104,746,818 0.055 0.00 /] e« 119

ADNOC Distribution // ADX 341 6.03 106.24 2,420.28 4-Apr-2025  25-Mar-2025  10-Feb-2025 12,500,000,000 2,571,250,000 0% 0.2057 0.2057 Il o5 Sl 120

ADNOC Gas // ADX 327 4.99 68.23 18,366.84 28-Mar-2025 2-Apr-2025  21-Mar-2025 6-Feb-2025  76,751,422,012 12,531,972,186 5% 0.1633 0.1555 /sl dsd 121

ADNOC Drilling // ADX 5.26 3.44 60.49 4,787.35 26-Mar-2025  27-Mar-2025  14-Mar-2025 12-Feb-2025 16,000,000,000 2,896,000,000 10% 0.181 0.16448 I sl & gal 122

NMDC Energy // ADX 259 5.41 49.85 1,404.10 14-Mar-2025  17-Mar-2025 5-Mar-2025  11-Feb-2025  5,000,000,000 700,000,000 0.14 I g8 o g2l O 123
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Disclaimer:

This report has been prepared by FAB Securities (FABS), which is authorised by the UAE Securities and Commodities Authority, licensing registration number 604002, and is a member of the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange and Dubai Financial Market. The information, opinions and
materials contained in this report are provided for information purposes only and are not to be used, construed, or considered as an offer or the solicitation of an offer or recommendation to sell or to buy or to subscribe for any investment security or other financial instrument. The
information, opinions and material in this report have been obtained and derived from publicly available information and other sources considered reliable without being independently verified for their accuracy or completeness. FABS gives no representation or warranty, express or
implied, as to the accuracy and completeness of information and opinions expressed in this report. Opinions expressed are current as of the original publication date appearing on the report only and the information, including the opinions contained herein, are subject to change
without notice. FABS is under no obligation to update this report. The investments referred to in this report might not be suitable for all recipients. Recipients should not base their investment decisions on this report and should make their own investigations, and obtain independent
advice, as appropriate. Any loss or other consequences arising from the uses of material contained in this report shall be the sole and exclusive responsibility of the recipient and FABS accepts no liability for any such loss or consequence. The value of any investment could fall as
well as rise and the investor may receive less than the original amount invested. Some investments mentioned in this report might not be liquid investments, which could be difficult to realise in cash. Some investments discussed in this report could be characterised by high level of
volatility, which might result in loss. FABS owns the intellectual property rights and any other material contained in this report. No part of this report may be reproduced, utilised or modified in any form either in whole or in part or by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now
known or hereafter invented, including photocopying and recording, or stored in any retrieval system without the prior consent of FABS in writing. While utmost care has been taken to ensure that the information provided is accurate and correct, neither FABS, nor its employees shall,
in any way, be responsible for the contents. By accepting this document, the recipient agrees he/she has read the above disclaimer and to be bound by the foregoing limitations/restrictions.



